Market Rent 4.2 We are of the opinion that the Market Rent of the freehold interest in the above 
property as at the date of the valuation subject to the tenancies referred to above, 
Assumptions and comments in this Report and the Appendices is: 

£62,000 per annum (Sixty-Two thousand pounds per annum) 

Market Value 4.3 We are of the opinion that the Market Value of the freehold interest in the above 
property as at the date of the valuation subject to the prevailing tenancies, 
Assumptions and comments in this Report and the Appendices is: - 

£1,025,000 (One Million and Twenty-Five Thousand pounds) 

Market Value on the Special Assumption of Vacant Possession  

We are of the opinion that the Market Value of the freehold interest in the above 
property as at the date of the valuation on the special assumption that the 
property is available with full vacant possession but otherwise on the assumptions 
and comments in this Report and the Appendices is: - 

£940,000 (Nine Hundred and Forty Thousand pounds) 

Suitable Security 4.4 We consider that this property is suitable as security for bank lending purposes. 

General 
Comments 

4.5 

This valuation report is provided for the stated purpose and for the sole use of the

[...]

purposes, but please do not hesitate to let us know if we can be of any further 
assistance. 

The estimated cost for insurance purposes of reinstating the property with an 
equivalent structure as at the date of our inspection is estimated to be in the 
region of; 

£690,000  (Six Hundred and Ninety Thousand Pounds)  

This figure is a guide only and allows for demolition, site clearance and professional 
fees, but excludes the effect of VAT except in relation to professional fees.  No 
allowance has been made for loss of rent cover on possible alternative